

**CWP No.2671 of 2015**

18.05.2015 Present: Ms. Monika Shukla, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6.  
Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

**Caveat Pet. No.123 of 2015**

Discharged. Accordingly, the petition is disposed of.

**CMP No.5667 of 2015**

Leave granted. The application is disposed of.

**CWP No.2671 of 2015**

Issue notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General and Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, waive notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6 and respondent No.7, respectively. List on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.

**CMP No. 5668 of 2015**

The application is disposed of by providing that the operation of impugned order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2015 (Annexure P-2) is stayed. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Copy **dasti**.

**( Mansoor Ahmad Mir )  
Chief Justice**

**May 18, 2015**  
(vt/hemlata)

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**