

**CWP No. 2671 of 2015**

13.7.2015 Present:- Ms. Monika Shukla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Addl. Advocate Generals, Mr. J.K. Verma and Mr. Vikram Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

**Admit.**

Issue notice. Mr. Romesh Verma, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, waive post admission notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 6 and respondent No.7, respectively.

Respondent No.7 has already filed the reply. Reply by respondents No. 1 to 6 be filed within six weeks with an advance copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner enabling her to file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. List before the learned Single Judge having the Roster on **29.9.2015**.

**( Mansoor Ahmad Mir )  
Chief Justice**

**July 13, 2015**  
(GR/Rajni)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge**