

CWP No. 2671 of 2015

26.4.2016: Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6.  
Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

The income certificate of the petitioner has been cancelled by the authorities on the application/complaint/appeal filed by the respondent No. 7 and the petitioner has assailed cancellation of income certificate in CWP No. 4566 of 2015, which has been admitted and ordered to be listed for hearing in the month of July, 2016. It is requested by counsel for the parties that present petition and CWP No. 4566/2015 are required to be heard together. Subject to the approval and at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice both the petitions may be listed together before appropriate bench as per roster.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

26<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.  
(subh)