

CWP No. 2671 of 2015-H a/w
CWP No. 4566 of 2015-G

04.08.2016 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Ram Murti Bisht, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Puneet Rajta, Dy.A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 6 – State in both the petitions.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7 in CWP No. 2671 of 2015

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, these matters be listed before another Bench.

August 4, 2016
(PK)

(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.