

**Jindo Devi v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.2671 of 2015**

**10.12.2024** Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

***CMP No.23859 of 2024***

In view of the averments made in the application and taking into consideration the fact that the petition pertains to the year 2015, therefore, the present application seeking early hearing of the petition is allowed.

***CWP No.2671 of 2015***

Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner. As prayed for, list on 30.12.2024 for consideration. Vakalatnama be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 10, 2024  
(*Vinod*)