

Jindo Devi vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 2671 of 2015

30.12.2024 Present: Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate vice Ms. Anjali Soni
Verma, Advocate for respondent No. 7.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she may be granted some more time to contact the petitioner. List on 04.03.2025. It is clarified that in case no instructions have come forth by the next date, then appropriate orders shall be passed in the matter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2024
(narender)