

Jindo Devi vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.2671 of 2015

17.03.2025 Present Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to prepare the case.

List on 9.4.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 17,2025
(shankar)