

**Jindo Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 2671 of 2015**

**29.10.2025** Present: Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As prayed for, list on **27.11.2025**.

**October 29, 2025**

*Shamsh Tabrez*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**