

**Jindo Devi versus State of H.P. & Others**  
**a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.2671 of 2015 a/w**  
**CWP No.4566 of 2015**

**10.04.2026 Present:** Ms. Meenakshi Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Lalit Kumar Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State, in both the petitions.

None for respondent No.7, in CWP No.2671 of 2015.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing for petitioner(s) prays for adjournment on account of non-availability of original counsel.

As prayed, list these petitions on

**22.05.2026.**

**April 10, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**